Planning and Placemaking



Reply to David Blandamer Call 01908 254836

E-mail neighbourhoodplanning@milton-keynes.gov.uk

18 November 2022

Dear Parishioner,

HAVERSHAM-CUM-LITTLE LINFORD NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN

Haversham-cum-Little Linford Parish Council has submitted its Neighbourhood Plan to Milton Keynes City Council, in accordance with Regulation 15 of the Neighbourhood Plans (General) Regulations 2012.

Milton Keynes City Council now must publish the neighbourhood plan for a period of consultation after which the Plan and any comments received will be considered by an independent planning examiner. The Haversham-cum-Little Linford Neighbourhood Plan will therefore be <u>available for comments</u> for six weeks between **Friday 18 November and Friday 13 January 2023**.

The Neighbourhood Plan and accompanying documents are available to view on the Council's Neighbourhood Planning webpage at Haversham-cum-Little Linford Neighbourhood Plan | Milton Keynes City Council (milton-keynes.gov.uk)

Please send your comments on the submitted Haversham-cum-Little Linford Neighbourhood Plan **before 5pm on Friday 13 January 2023** by email to: neighbourhoodplanning@milton-keynes.gov.uk or in writing to: Planning and Placemaking, Milton Keynes City Council, Civic Offices, 1 Saxon Gate East, Central Milton Keynes MK9 3EJ.

<u>Please be aware that all comments that we receive will be publicly available and may be included on our website.</u>

Yours faithfully

David Blandamer

Neighbourhood Planning

J. Blanda